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Direction
Roskilde St. (Stationscentret) — Frederikssund St.

76 stops

Open route schedule

Roskilde St. (Stationscentret)

Rådmandshaven (Ringstedgade)

Skovbovængets Allé (Ringstedgade)

Møllehusvej (Holbækvej)

Neergårdsvej (Holbækvej)

Fælledvej (Holbækvej)

Katedralskolen (Holbækvej)

Låddenhøj (Holbækvej)

Kristiansminde Plejecenter (Holbækvej)

Gyldenkærnevej (Holbækvej)

Svogerslev (Stamvej)

Lyngageren (Lindenborgvej)

Åbrinken (Lindenborgvej)

Niels Frederiksens Vej (Lindenborgvej)

Kornerup (Lindenborgvej)

Gevninge, Forsamlingshus (Lindenborgvej)

Vestvejen (Lindenborgvej)

Lindenborg (Lindenborgvej)

Borrevejle Skov (Lindenborgvej)

Bomgård (Landevejen)

Egegård (Landevejen)

Route schedule
Roskilde St. (Stationscentret) — Frederikssund St.

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday —

Saturday 01:30-03:05

Sunday 01:30-03:05

Route info

Direction: Roskilde St. (Stationscentret)

Stops: 76

Trip Duration: 1 hour 31 min

https://busmaps.com/en/denmark/public_transit-line-98N-2744784203-4222353524
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Søndre Ryevej (Landevejen)

Vink - Frihedsgård (Landevejen)

Vink - Acacievej (Landevejen)

Dyvelslyst, Hvalsøvej (Hvalsøvej)

Kirke Sonnerup,Ved Kirken (Englerupvej)

Skolevang (Ordrupvej)

Møllegårdsvej (Ordrupvej)

Vintre Mølle (Ordrupvej)

Englerup (Elverdamsvej)

Langtvedkrydset (Elverdamsvej)

Ejby, Bramsnæsvigskolen (Elverdamsvej)

Knudsvej (Elverdamsvej)

Ejby, Buen (Elverdamsvej)

Sydmarksvej (Elverdamsvej)

Kornbakken (Kirkevej)

Kirke Hyllinge (Bygaden)

Elverdamsvej (Hornsherredvej)

Sofiehøj Friskole (Hornsherredvej)

Sæby (Tingstedet)

Strandbakken (Gershøjvej)

Vibevej (Gershøjvej)

Rytterlodden (Gershøjvej)

Gershøj, Ved Kirken (Gershøjvej)

Gershøjgårdsvej (Krabbesholmvej)

Vink - Krabbesholm (Krabbesholmvej)

Krabbesholm (Elverdamsvej)

Skibbyhøj (Hovedgaden)

Skibby, Bymidten (Hovedgaden)

Damgårdsvej (Hovedgaden)



Elmevej (Hovedgaden)

Bonderupvej (Skibbyvej)

Bonderup Old (Skibbyvej)

Ny Krogstrup (Skibbyvej)

Krogstrup Kirke (Skibbyvej)

Onsved (Skibbyvej)

Onsved Huse (Skibbyvej)

Lyngerup (Lyngerupvej)

Holmegårdsvej (Landerslevvej)

Rugtoften (Landerslevvej)

Landerslev (Landerslevvej)

Over Dråby (Møllevej)

Over Dråby Kirke (Møllevej)

Jægersprisskolerne (Møllevej)

Møllehegnet (Møllevej)

Jægerspris, JAS (Møllevej)

Jægersprislejren (Hovedgaden)

Vængetvej (Hovedgaden)

Kignæskrogen (Hovedgaden)

Færgegård (Færgelundsvej)

Willumsens Museum (Færgevej)

Rosenvænget (Færgevej)

Borgervænget (Færgevej)

Skyllebakkegade (Færgevej)

Kalvøvej (Bruhnsvej)

Frederikssund St.



Direction
Frederikssund St. — Roskilde St. (Stationscentret)

76 stops

Open route schedule

Frederikssund St.

Kalvøvej (Bruhnsvej)

Skyllebakkegade (Færgevej)

Borgervænget (Færgevej)

Rosenvænget (Færgevej)

Willumsens Museum (Færgevej)

Færgegård (Færgelundsvej)

Kignæskrogen (Hovedgaden)

Vængetvej (Hovedgaden)

Jægersprislejren (Hovedgaden)

Jægerspris, JAS (Møllevej)

Møllehegnet (Møllevej)

Jægersprisskolerne (Møllevej)

Over Dråby Kirke (Møllevej)

Over Dråby (Møllevej)

Landerslev (Landerslevvej)

Rugtoften (Landerslevvej)

Holmegårdsvej (Landerslevvej)

Lyngerup (Lyngerupvej)

Onsved Huse (Skibbyvej)

Onsved (Skibbyvej)

Krogstrup Kirke (Skibbyvej)

Ny Krogstrup (Skibbyvej)

Bonderup Old (Skibbyvej)

Bonderupvej (Skibbyvej)

Route schedule
Frederikssund St. — Roskilde St. (Stationscentret)

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday —

Saturday 00:25-03:05

Sunday 00:25-03:05

Route info

Direction: Frederikssund St.

Stops: 76

Trip Duration: 1 hour 32 min

https://busmaps.com/en/denmark/public_transit-line-98N-2744784203-4222353524


Elmevej (Hovedgaden)

Damgårdsvej (Hovedgaden)

Skibby, Bymidten (Hovedgaden)

Skibbyhøj (Hovedgaden)

Vink - Røde Smedie (Krabbesholmvej)

Vink - Krabbesholm (Krabbesholmvej)

Gershøjgårdsvej (Krabbesholmvej)

Gershøj, Ved Kirken (Gershøjvej)

Rytterlodden (Gershøjvej)

Vibevej (Gershøjvej)

Strandbakken (Gershøjvej)

Sæby (Tingstedet)

Sofiehøj Friskole (Hornsherredvej)

Elverdamsvej (Hornsherredvej)

Kirke Hyllinge (Bygaden)

Kornbakken (Kirkevej)

Sydmarksvej (Elverdamsvej)

Ejby, Buen (Elverdamsvej)

Knudsvej (Elverdamsvej)

Ejby, Bramsnæsvigskolen (Elverdamsvej)

Langtvedkrydset (Elverdamsvej)

Englerup (Elverdamsvej)

Vintre Mølle (Ordrupvej)

Møllegårdsvej (Ordrupvej)

Skolevang (Englerupvej)

Kirke Sonnerup,Ved Kirken (Englerupvej)

Dyvelslyst

Vink - Acacievej (Landevejen)



Vink - Frihedsgård (Landevejen)

Egevej (Landevejen)

Egegård (Landevejen)

Bomgård (Landevejen)

Borrevejle Skov (Lindenborgvej)

Lindenborg (Lindenborgvej)

Vestvejen (Lindenborgvej)

Gevninge, Brugsen (Lindenborgvej)

Kornerup (Lindenborgvej)

Niels Frederiksens Vej (Lindenborgvej)

Åbrinken (Lindenborgvej)

Lyngageren (Lindenborgvej)

Svogerslev (Stamvej)

Stamvej (Svogerslev Hovedgade)

Gyldenkærnevej (Holbækvej)

Kristiansminde Plejecenter (Holbækvej)

Låddenhøj (Holbækvej)

Katedralskolen (Holbækvej)

Rønnebærparken (Holbækvej)

Smedegårdsparken (Holbækvej)

Skovbovængets Allé (Ringstedgade)

Rådmandshaven (Ringstedgade)

Roskilde St. (Stationscentret)

98N Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Roskilde

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.

PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


